www.controlprint.com and on MCA website: www.mca.gov.in from time to time. 

CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL

A)	 Authorised Capital
	 The Company had vide resolution passed through Postal Ballot/E-voting on December 28, 

2015, increased Authorised Share Capital from R150,000,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) to 
R200,000,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore Only) divided into 20,000,000 (Two Crore) Equity Shares of 
R10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

B)	 Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital
	 a)	 Conversion of warrants

The Members are aware that the Company had issued and allotted 1,000,000 warrants to

[...]

The Board of Directors, on recommendation of Audit Committee, has appointed Mr. Paresh 
Jaysih Sampat, as Cost Auditors to audit the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2016-17. 
The remuneration proposed to be paid to the Cost Auditor, would not exceed r155,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Only) excluding taxes and out of pocket expenses, if any. As required under 
the Act, a resolution seeking member’s approval for the remuneration payable to Cost Auditor forms part 
of the Notice convening the Annual General Meeting. 

Mr. Paresh Sampat has confirmed that his appointment is within the limits of the Section 141 of the Act